

No. 14-6368

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

MICHAEL B. KINGSLEY,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

STAN HENDRICKSON AND FRITZ DEGNER,  
*Respondents.*

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals  
for the Seventh Circuit**

**REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER**

WENDY M. WARD	JEFFREY T. GREEN*
JEFFREY S. WARD	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
EDWARD J. PARDON	1501 K St., N.W.
MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	Washington, D.C. 20005
10 E. Doty St., Suite 600	(202) 736-8000
Madison, WI 53703	jgreen@sidley.com
(608) 280-6750	

SARAH O'ROURKE SCHRUP  
NORTHWESTERN  
UNIVERSITY SUPREME  
COURT PRACTICUM  
375 E. Chicago Ave.  
Chicago, IL 60611  
(312) 503-8576

*Counsel for Petitioner*

December 17, 2014

\* Counsel of Record

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER .....	1
I. RESPONDENTS MISAPPREHEND THE QUESTION PRESENTED. ....	1
II. THE FEDERAL COURTS OF APPEALS ARE SPLIT ON THE PROPER STANDARD FOR EXCESSIVE FORCE CLAIMS. ....	2
III. THE CONSTITUTIONAL ANALYSIS IN PRETRIAL DETAINEE CASES IS NOT LIMITED TO THE FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT. ....	7
CONCLUSION .....	9

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Aldini v. Johnson</i> , 609 F.3d 858 (6th Cir. 2010) .....	6
<i>Andrews v. Neer</i> , 253 F.3d 1052 (8th Cir. 2001) .....	4, 5
<i>Dale v. Janklow</i> , 828 F.2d 481 (8th Cir. 1987) .....	5
<i>Estate of Booker v. Gomez</i> , 745 F.3d 405 (10th Cir. 2014) .....	4, 6
<i>Gibson v. Cnty. of Washoe</i> , 290 F.3d 1175 (9th Cir. 2002) .....	2, 3, 4
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989) .....	8
<i>Griffin v. Hardrick</i> , 604 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2010) .....	7
<i>Lebron v. Nat'l R.R. Passenger Corp.</i> , 513 U.S. 374 (1995) .....	8
<i>Norris v. District of Columbia</i> , 737 F.2d 1148 (D.C. Cir. 1984) .....	4, 5
<i>Putman v. Gerloff</i> , 639 F.2d 415 (8th Cir. 1981) .....	5
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 504 U.S. 36 (1992) .....	8
<i>Young v. Prince George's Cnty.</i> , 355 F.3d 751 (4th Cir. 2004) .....	6
<b>COURT RULES</b>	
9th Cir. R. 36-3(a) .....	3
Sup. Ct. R. 10(a) .....	7
Sup. Ct. R. 14(1)(a) .....	7
